STATE AND FEDERAL ABORTION LITIGATION through 9-30-2014
2011 HB 1297 and 2013 HB 1305 & 1456

STATE ABORTION LITIGATION

Date  |Payee |

Amount| Category| Purpose

2/16/2012 Lisa M. Plante

2/17/2012 Dr. Donna Harrison
12/12/2012 Dr. Donna Harrison
12/27/2012 Delta

1/4/2013 Doug Anderson
2/6/2013 Thompson Court Reporters Inc.
4/15 -15/13 Jeanie Steiner
4/15 -18/13 Doug Anderson
4/30/2013 Dr. Donna Harrison
5/30/2013 Pacer
8/12/2013 Rue & Stanford-Rue, P.A.
8/26/2013 Dr. James C. Anderson
9/11/2013 Supreme Court
12/2/2013 Rue & Stanford-Rue, P.A.
12/2/2013 Dr. James C. Anderson
12/4/2013 Dr. John M. Thorp, Jr
12/23/2013 Dr. James C. Anderson
2/3/2014 Rue & Stanford-Rue, P.A.
Total Cost to date

103
9,550
11,250
469

505
1,098
295
464
26,526
27
6,413
1,650
125
10,080
1,725
2,750
3,375
3,443

$79,848

Depo
EW
EW

Depo

Depo
Depo
Court
Court
EW
Court
EW
EW
Court
EW
EW
EW
EW
EW

Dr. Donna Harrison's expert witness transcript

from court hearing regarding various motions
Expert witness for abortion litigation
Expert witness for abortion litigation

D. Anderson's flight to Chicago

Abortion litigation deposition of Dr. Donna
Harrison - Chicago

Dr. Donna Harrison's deposition transcript
Travel expenses for court hearing in Fargo
Travel expenses for court hearing in Fargo
Expert witness for abortion litigation

Legal Research

Consultant for prep of expert witnesses
Expert witness

Filing Fee for Notice of Appeal

Consultant for prep of expert witnesses & reports

Expert witness
Expert witness
Expert witness
Expert witness

FEDERAL ABORTION LITIGATION

9/11/2013 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF
11/29/2013 Priscilla Coleman, Ph. D.
12/9/2013 Jerry M. Obritsch, MD, FACOG
12/6/2013 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF
12/17/2013 Dr. John M. Thorp, Jr
1/3/2014 Priscilla Coleman, Ph. D.
1/15/2014 Jerry M. Obritsch, MD, FACOG
2/5/2014 Priscilla Coleman, Ph. D.
2/18/2014 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF
4/29/2014 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF
4/30/2014 Dr. John M. Thorp, Jr
6/30/2014 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF

Total Cost to date  $186,858

34,042
6,125
5,513

23,753

10,125
3,750
3,500
1,000

66,942
9,206
3,125

19,777

LB
EW
EW
LB
EW
EW
EW
EW
LB
LB
EW
LB

Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
Expert witness
Expert witness
Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
Expert witness
Expert witness
Expert witness
Expert witness
Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
Expert witness
Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG

What the North Dakota Attorney General's Office would have billed another state agency had we

handled the cases above for another state agency:

[No. of Hourg

Value|

Hours worked by Assistant Attorneys General
1,054.3  $94,006

and Paralegals



