STATE AND FEDERAL ABORTION LITIGATION through 9-30-2014

2011 HB 1297 and 2013 HB 1305 & 1456

STATE ABORTION LITIGATION

Date	Date Payee Amount Category Purpose						
Date	Payee	Amount	Calegory	Purpose			
014010040		100	_	Dr. Donna Harrison's expert witness transcript			
	Lisa M. Plante	103	Depo	from court hearing regarding various motions			
2/17/2012	Dr. Donna Harrison	9,550	EW	Expert witness for abortion litigation			
12/12/2012	Dr. Donna Harrison	11,250	EW	Expert witness for abortion litigation			
12/27/2012	! Delta	469	Depo	D. Anderson's flight to Chicago			
				Abortion litigation deposition of Dr. Donna			
1/4/2013	Doug Anderson	505	Depo	Harrison - Chicago			
2/6/2013	Thompson Court Reporters Inc.	1,098	Depo	Dr. Donna Harrison's deposition transcript			
4/15 -15/13	Jeanie Steiner	295	Court	Travel expenses for court hearing in Fargo			
4/15 -18/13	Doug Anderson	464	Court	Travel expenses for court hearing in Fargo			
4/30/2013	Dr. Donna Harrison	26,526	EW	Expert witness for abortion litigation			
5/30/2013	Pacer	27	Court	Legal Research			
8/12/2013	Rue & Stanford-Rue, P.A.	6,413	EW	Consultant for prep of expert witnesses			
8/26/2013	Dr. James C. Anderson	1,650	EW	Expert witness			
9/11/2013	Supreme Court	125	Court	Filing Fee for Notice of Appeal			
12/2/2013	Rue & Stanford-Rue, P.A.	10,080	EW	Consultant for prep of expert witnesses & reports			
12/2/2013	Dr. James C. Anderson	1,725	EW	Expert witness			
12/4/2013	Dr. John M. Thorp, Jr	2,750	EW	Expert witness			
12/23/2013	Dr. James C. Anderson	3,375	EW	Expert witness			
2/3/2014	Rue & Stanford-Rue, P.A.	3,443	EW	Expert witness			
	Total Cost to date	\$79,848					
	:						

FEDERAL ABORTION LITIGATION

9/11/2013 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF	34,042	LB	Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
11/29/2013 Priscilla Coleman, Ph. D.	6,125	EW	Expert witness
12/9/2013 Jerry M. Obritsch, MD, FACOG	5,513	EW	Expert witness
12/6/2013 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF	23,753	LB	Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
12/17/2013 Dr. John M. Thorp, Jr	10,125	EW	Expert witness
1/3/2014 Priscilla Coleman, Ph. D.	3,750	EW	Expert witness
1/15/2014 Jerry M. Obritsch, MD, FACOG	3,500	EW	Expert witness
2/5/2014 Priscilla Coleman, Ph. D.	1,000	EW	Expert witness
2/18/2014 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF	66,942	LB	Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
4/29/2014 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF	9,206	LB	Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
4/30/2014 Dr. John M. Thorp, Jr	3,125	EW	Expert witness
6/30/2014 Pearson Christensen & Clapp, PLLF_	19,777	LB	Billing for Legal Work done by SAAG
Total Cost to date	\$186,858		

What the North Dakota Attorney General's Office would have billed another state agency had we handled the cases above for another state agency:

	No. of Hours	Value				
Hours worked by Assistant Attorneys General						
and Paralegals	1,054.3	\$94,006				